

KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCIL

 $\underline{MINUTES}$ of the Council Meeting held on Tuesday 22^{nd} January 2019 at the Council Hall, Charter Court, Vicarage Lane, Kings Langley.

Present: Cllrs Angiolini (Vice-Chair), Button (Chair), De Silva, Johnson, Morrish and Rogers.

Also Present: Mr Paul Dunham, Clerk to the Council.

- 1. <u>Apologies for Absence</u>.
 - 1.1 Cllrs Anderson, Jackson and McLean.
- 2. Declarations of Interest.
 - 2.1 None.
- 3. <u>Public Participation.</u>
 - 3.1 There were no members of the public present (at this point).
 - 3. Financial Year 2019-20.
 - 3.1 BUDGET.
 - 3.1.1 Version 4.0 of the budget for the financial year 2019-20 had been circulated with the agenda and had previously been considered and supported at the Council meeting on 8th January 2019.
 - 3.1.2 It was proposed (Cllr Angiolini), seconded (Cllr Morrish), and RESOLVED that:

Version 4.0 of the budget be approved and adopted.

- 3.2 PRECEPT.
- 3.2.1 It was proposed (Cllr Angiolini), seconded (Cllr Morrish), and RESOLVED,

That the Council of the Parish of Kings Langley under Section 41 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 hereby gives notice to Dacorum Borough Council that in respect of the financial year beginning on 1st April 2019 it requires the PRECEPT sum of £107,920.57 to meet the expenses of the Council and it hereby requires the levy of the said PRECEPT sum as an additional item of the Council Tax for the Parish and it requires this sum to be paid to Kings Langley Parish Council by 30th April 2019.

- 3.2.2 CONCURRENT SERVICES.
- 3.2.2.1 It was proposed (Cllr Johnson), seconded (Cllr De Silva), and RESOLVED,

That the Council of the Parish of Kings Langley hereby approves submission to Dacorum Borough Council of the estimates of "Concurrent Services" expenses for the financial year beginning on 1st April 2019 in the sum of £20,585 (adjusted by £16.63 to £20,601.63 in respect of Dacorum Borough Council's grant calculation difference).).

3.3 COMPLETION OF PARISH FORM

3.3.1 The paperwork in relation to the precept and the application to Dacorum Borough Council for approval of the concurrent services expenditure was then completed and duly signed by the Chair (Cllr Button) and Cllrs Angiolini and Morrish.

Meeting closed 8:04pm

MINUTES 2019-01-22 full council (January	Page 1 of 1	Signed:
2019) - budget & precept		